1942. No. 97.

In pursuance of the powers conferred upon it by Section 1 (1) of the Fire Services (Emergency Provisions) Act (Northern Ireland), 1942, and of the National Fire Service (General) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1942, the Ministry of Public Security hereby fixes the first day of July, 1942, as the appointed day in relation to the areas of the local authorities specified in the Schedule hereto, for the purposes of Part III of the said Regulations.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Public Security this first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and fortytwo, in the presence of

(L.S.)

(Signed) E. W. Scales,

Secretary.

SCHEDULE.

COLERAINE BOROUGH.
COLERAINE RURAL DISTRICT.
PORTSTEWART URBAN DISTRICT.
PORTRUSH URBAN DISTRICT.
BALLYCASTLE URBAN DISTRICT.
BALLYCASTLE RURAL DISTRICT.
BALLYMONEY URBAN DISTRICT.
BALLYMONEY RURAL DISTRICT.

BALLYCLARE URBAN DISTRICT.
BALLYMENA BOROUGH.
BALLYMENA RURAL DISTRICT.
ANTRIM RURAL DISTRICT.
LARNE BOROUGH.
LARNE RURAL DISTRICT.
CARRICKFERGUS URBAN DISTRICT.
WHITEHEAD URBAN DISTRICT.

THE NATIONAL FIRE SERVICE (APPOINTED DAY) (No. 7) REGULATIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1942, DATED 24TH JULY, 1942, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF PUBLIC SECURITY UNDER SECTION 1 (1) OF THE FIRE SERVICES (EMERGENCY PROVISIONS) ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1942.

1942. No. 111.

In pursuance of the powers conferred upon it by Section 1 (1) of the Fire Services (Emergency Provisions) Act (Northern Ireland), 1942, and of the National Fire Service (General) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1942, the Ministry of Public Security hereby fixes the twenty-fourth day of July, 1942, as the appointed day in relation to the areas of the local authorities specified in the Schedule hereto, for the purposes of Part III of the said Regulations.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Public Security this twenty-fourth day of July, One thousand nine hundred and forty-two, in the presence of

(L.S.) (Signed) Ronald F. Green,
Assistant Secretary.